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Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Sports Wagering

10.38%

26.19%

Slot Machines

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Previous Year

$121,568,398.20

$635,392.47

$128,594,075.42 9.83%

-0.74%Table Games $6,390,284.75

Sports Wagering

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Denomination

25 Dollars 6 $324,300.00 $6,041.14 98.14%

5 Dollars 44 $1,513,814.00 $102,362.44 93.24%

1 Dollar 236 $9,160,940.57 $700,658.83 92.35%

50 Cents 4 $259,450.00 $26,876.00 89.64%

25 Cents  99 $2,623,331.26 $235,437.03 91.03%

10 Cents 2 $151,669.80 $13,119.40 91.35%

City Slot 54 $4,632,519.80 $419,385.86 90.95%

5 Cents 26 $865,002.79 $70,346.96 91.87%

1 Cents 2367 $102,037,369.98 $9,475,163.19 90.71%

2838 $121,568,398.20 $11,049,390.85 90.91%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 36 $2,803,474.75 $462,626.46  83.5%

House Banked Poker 27 $2,040,463.00 $515,355.66  74.74%

Player Banked Poker 12 $883,610.00 $88,361.00 N/A

Craps 3 $500,094.00 $123,554.00  75.29%

Roulette 6 $162,643.00 $19,148.50  88.23%

Totals 79.65%$1,209,045.62$6,390,284.7584

$12,310,255.03Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$116,841.66

$934,733.26

$373,893.30

$93,473.33

$467,366.63

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Adjustments for Amended Returns 

and Audit Findings

($2,229,085.87)

$2,006,177.28

($9,878.92)

($410,181.16)

$18,467.92

($0.11)

$11,684,165.69

$1,051,574.91

Total 9% Tax Collected $1,051,574.91

Less: Federal Excise Tax ($1,588.48)

$479,835,229.26

Calendar YTD

$447,409,526.00

$28,456,640.00

$3,969,063.26

CYTD % Change from 

Previous Year

0.21%

0.93%

0.83%

19.89%

Handle Statistical Win

Number of Casinos 

Reporting Revenue Avg. Payout %

Totals $635,392.47 $51,818.567  91.84%



Sporting Event Handle Statistical Win
Avg. Payout 

%
BOXING $45.00 $45.00 0.00%

CFL $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

FORMULA 1 $45.00 ($15.17) 133.71%

INDYCAR $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

MLB $250,031.86 $11,466.44 95.41%

MMA/UFC $28,641.80 $4,896.07 82.91%

NASCAR $1,620.00 $1,444.00 10.86%

NBA $150,346.05 $28,548.19 81.01%

WNBA $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

NCAA Baseball $1,355.00 $256.80 81.05%

NCAA FB $2,393.50 ($798.07) 133.34%

NCAA Hockey $350.00 ($244.50) 169.86%

NCAA Mens BB $106,211.31 ($8,533.01) 108.03%

NFL $7,450.00 $1,772.66 76.21%

NHL $52,571.82 $6,272.82 88.07%

PGA $16,341.05 $4,553.21 72.14%

SOCCER $7,743.08 $583.46 92.46%

TENNIS $10,247.00 $1,570.66 84.67%
Totals $635,392.47 $51,818.56 91.84%
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